

ITEM No. 1 F
(For Judgment)

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal NO.3632/2008 (@ SLP(C) No.19445/2006)

Padmamma & Ors.

Appellants

VERSUS

S. Ramakrishna Reddy & Ors.

Respondents

Date : 16.5.2008 : The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)/Mr.R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.
Respondent(s)
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta.

Leave granted.

The matter is referred to a larger Bench. Let the records of the case be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(Meenu Sethi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file