

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3632 OF 2008

N PADMAMMA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.RAMAKRISHNA REDDY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(summons for non-prosecution)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anuradha Rustogi,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is allowed to the appellants to file statement of case subject to payment of cost of Rs.2,000/- which shall be deposited in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master