

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3632/2008

N PADMAMMA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.RAMAKRISHNA REDDY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 24/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants made his submissions from 3.15 p.m. to 3.35 p.m. Then Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents made his submissions upto 4.00 p.m. The matter remained as part heard. For further hearing, list the matter on 31 st July, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Veena Khera)

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2014.08.14

Court Master

Court Master

18:19:21 IST

Reason: